Docket No.: P02979 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconattached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael J. Brubaker 4-18-02 Ramesh Krishnamoorthy Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Pavlos Papadopoulos Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ZIP: 14604 City: Rochester State: NY Other Execution Date: 3/16/02; 4/10/02; 10/30/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/035,095 ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Law Department Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 05/02/2002 GTON11 00000140 021425 10035095 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place 02-1425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 14604 City: Rochester State: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April // , 2002 Securi Denis A. Polyn Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS,

Michael J. Brubaker 5206 Bryant Irvin Road Apt 3129 Ap 31602 Ft. Worth, Texas 76132 USA

Ramesh Krishnamoorthy 403 Sherwood Forest Place Apex, North Carolina 27502 USA

Pavlos Papadopoulos 715 Creek Bend Lane Antioch, Illinois 60002 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed on even date herein an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

# SUSTAINED RELEASE DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES WITH MULTIPLE AGENTS

### WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604-2701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0488 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.		
3/14/02	Michael J. Brubaker	
Date	Ramesh Krishnamoorthy	
Date	Pavlos Papadopoulos	
State of Texas County of Taxas San San State of Texas San	y known to me to be the same person eared before me this day in person and nent as his/her free and voluntary act	

State of) County of) ss.:
I,
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of) County of) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that PAVLOS PAPADOPOULOS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public

Assign.doc

### **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS,

Michael J. Brubaker 5206 Bryant Irvin Road Ft. Worth, Texas 76132 USA

Ramesh Krishnamoorthy 403 Sherwood Forest Place Apex, North Carolina 27502 USA

Pavlos Papadopoulos 715 Creek Bend Lane Antioch, Illinois 60002 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed on even date herein an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

# SUSTAINED RELEASE DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES WITH MULTIPLE AGENTS

### WHEREAS,

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604-2701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0491 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereun	ato set hand and seal.
Date	Michael J. Brubaker
Date	Ramesh Krishnamoorthy
Date	Pavlos Papadopoulos
State of) County of) ss.:	
I,, a Notary Public in an hereby certify that MICHAEL J. BRUBAKER, per whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said if for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	II. a <b>nneared before me this day in nerson and</b>
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand an, 2001.	d Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

State of NC (County of Wake ) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RAMESH KRISHNAMOORTHY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of, 2001.
You Hollider
Notary Public V
You Holliday Notary Public Commission expires 3/19/07
State of) County of) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that PAVLOS PAPADOPOULOS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public

Assign.doc

### ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS,

Michael J. Brubaker 5206 Bryant Irvin Road Ft. Worth, Texas 76132 USA

Ramesh Krishnamoorthy 403 Sherwood Forest Place Apex, North Carolina 27502 USA

Pavlos Papadopoulos 715 Creek Bend Lane Antioch, Illinois 60002 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention and has executed on even date herein an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

# SUSTAINED RELEASE DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES WITH MULTIPLE AGENTS

### WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604-2701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0494 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has here	eunto set hand and seal.
Date	Michael J. Brubaker
Date	Ramesh Krishnamoorthy
Date	Pavlos Papadopoulos
State of) County of) ss.:	
I,, a Notary Public in hereby certify that MICHAEL J. BRUBAKER, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruction acknowledged that he signed and delivered the safor the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ment, appeared before me this day in person and
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, 2001.	and Notarial Seal this day of
	Notary Public

State of) County of) ss.:
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RAMESH KRISHNAMOORTHY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
State of <u>County of Arrange</u> ) ss.:
I, Marily Fourier, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that PAVLOS PAPADOPOULOS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 30 th day of, 2001.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  WARRILYN K. FOWLES

Assign.doc

**RECORDED: 04/18/2002**